# CH \$215.00 431017;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		09/28/2017	National Banking Association:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flanders Electric Motor Service, Inc.
Street Address:	8101 Baumgart Road
City:	Evansville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47725
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4310173	LISTEN. INNOVATE. SERVE.
Registration Number:	3729085	ARDVARC
Registration Number:	3729084	ARDVARC
Serial Number:	85483635	F FLANDERS
Serial Number:	85483633	FLANDERS
Serial Number:	85483647	OMNISITE
Serial Number:	85483644	UNITY
Serial Number:	85483639	FREEDOM

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136296122

**Email:** tefiester@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Erik Birkeneder

Address Line 1:300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4100Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087595-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik Birkeneder

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0377

SIGNATURE:	/Erik Birkeneder/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=US Bank - Trademark Release#page1.tif		
source=US Bank - Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=US Bank - Trademark Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0378

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 28, 2017, is made by U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association ("Lender").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Flanders Electric Motor Service, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and Lender are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2014 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Grantor granted to, and created in favor of, Lender, a continuing security interest in, and Lien on, all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral described on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its Lien on, and rights and security interests in, the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its Lien on, and its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0379 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Suzanne E. Geiger, Senjor Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Flanders)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0380

# **SCHEDULE I**

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	į
LISTEN. INNOVATE. SERVE.	United States Patent and Trademark Office	4310173	March 26, 2013	
ARDVARC	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3729085	December 22, 2009	:
ARDVARC	United States Patent and Trademark Office	3729084	December 22, 2009	

# **Trademark Applications**

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Serial Number	Application Date
	United States Patent and Trademark Office	85483635	November 30, 2011
<b>FLANDER</b>	S	,	
FLANDERS	United States Patent and Trademark Office	85483633	November 30, 2011
OMNISITE	United States Patent and Trademark Office	85483647	November 30, 2011
ÜNITY	United States Patent and Trademark Office	85483644	November 30, 2011
FREEDOM	United States Patent and Trademark Office	<b>8</b> 54 <b>83</b> 639	November 30, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0381

**RECORDED: 02/17/2021**